SOSQD-200G-AOC-XM
Official Site:www.sinovocorp.com              Email: sales@sinovocorp.com
 2x100GBASE-SR4 QSFP-DD Active Optical Cable
Applications
l Double IEEE 802.3bm 100GBASE SR4
and 40GBASE SR4
l 128G Fiber Channel
l Infiniband FDR/EDR

range: 0ºC to 70ºC
l UL certification cables
Ordering Information
PN Cable Imformation
SOSQD-200G-AOC-XM OM3 MMF with UL Certification(xxx≤70 meter)
OM4 MMF with UL Certification(70＜xxx≤100meter)
QSFP28 Active Optical Cable Transceiver
#001: 1-meter cable
#003: 3-meter cable
#005: 5-meter cable
#010: 10-meter cable
#015: 15-meter cable
#020: 20-meter cable
#030: 30-meter cable
#050: 50-meter cable
#0X0: 100-meter cable
SOSQD-200G-AOC-XM
Official Site:www.sinovocorp.com              Email: sales@sinovocorp.com
                                   Module Block Diagram
Pin Descriptions
TIA
Laser
Driver
VCSEL
PIN
MCU
Fiber
。。。
。。。
。。。
。。。
。。。
。。。
。。。
。。。
Rx1p
Rx1n
Rx8p
Rx8n
Tx1p
Tx1n
Tx8p
Tx8n
RxCH1
RxCH8
TxCH1
TxCH8
SOSQD-200G-AOC-XM
Official Site:www.sinovocorp.com              Email: sales@sinovocorp.com
Pin Symbol Name/Description
1 GND Ground
2 Tx2n Transmitter Inverted Data Input
3 Tx2p Transmitter Non-Inverted Data Input
4 GND Ground
5 Tx4n Transmitter Inverted Data Input
6 Tx4p Transmitter Non-Inverted Data Input
7 GND Ground
8 ModSelL Module Select
9 ResetL Module Reset
10 Vcc Rx +3.3V Power Supply Receiver
11 SCL 2-wire serial interface clock
12 SDA 2-wire serial interface data
13 GND Ground
14 Rx3p Receiver Non-Inverted Data Output
15 Rx3n Receiver Inverted Data Output
16 GND Ground
17 Rx1p Receiver Non-Inverted Data Output
18 Rx1n Receiver Inverted Data Output
19 GND Ground
20 GND Ground
21 Rx2n Receiver Inverted Data Output
22 Rx2p Receiver Non-Inverted Data Output
23 GND Ground